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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHTI BENCH 

0 • . /W. No,. L. L 	2004.  

DATE OF DECISION 2702.20040 

	

S 5 	 5 • • • • • • • • • • .APPLICANT(S) 

• . . • . . . • . . • • • . . . • . . •0 • • • • • • • . • • • . . . A1)VOCP'rE FOR THE 
APPLICeNT(5). 

-VERSUS- 

	

1Unon of India & Other$. 	
' 	N S.. 

Roy,. 	 .. ... , • •. •. • • . • . • . . . , . AJ)VOCATE FOR THE  

R1PONDENT(S). 

HOW BLE MR. $HNKER .RAJU? JUDICIAL ?EMBER 

HON' BLE Mi.. K.V.PEAHLAIN, ADWISTRATIVE ?JEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment ? 

H To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment 7 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon 1 ble Mnber 



CTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, OU1AiATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 44 of 20040 

Dateof Order : This the 27th Day of February, 2004. 

The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju, Judicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V.prahladan, Administrative Member. 

 

Shri Maheswar Biswas 

By Advocate sri Baldev Singh. 

- Versus - 

U'iion of India & Ors. 

• Applicant. 

.Respondents. 

By Sri A.t)eb Roy, Sr.e.o.s.c. 

 

0 R D R R (ORAL) 

SHANKR RAJU.JUDICIAI, MEMBRR. 

After hearing both the counsel at the admission 

stage the O.A. is dispose of by setting aside the 10.7.2001 

passed on. appeal as no merit of consideration has taken place. 

Applicant earlier filed O.A.157/2002 which was disposed of 

on 22.11.2002 directing the appellate authority to syrnpatheti- 

cally consider the appeal. we find, from the perusal of the 

appeal that the decision of the Tribunal has not at all been 

considered by the respondents. It is proper to leave the 

matter to the appellate authority under rule7 of the cCS(CCA) 

Rules.  

cordingly O.A. z is partly allowed and the matter 

is remanded back to the appellate authority to take a decision 

within two weeks from the date of receipt copy of this order. 

Rq 
( K.V.PRAHLADAN ) 	 ( SHANKER RAJU 

ADMINISTRATIVE M1MBR 	 JUDICIAL MEMBER 



t 

Cct.r 
/G1\ 

LIZ--C  

311 THE CENTRIL 1ISTR?']VE TR]BUNI'L 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWNUI. 

Sri Mctheswor B iswas 	... )ol icant 

vs 

The union of Midia & ors. .. Respondent. 

]1WEX 

Innexure 

L.NO. P?RTICULMS 	 PtGE NO. 

?nexure - I) 	I 
A copy of Manorondum vide 

Memo flO.F6-02(c)9900 

dated 19.9.2000 

 Mnexure 2 

A copy of dismissal order 

dated 	28.2.2001 

 1nnexure 3 122I 
A Copy of tje appeal petition 

dated 10.7.2001 before the 

Director,postal service.s,Dthrugorh 

 1nnexure no.4 

lppeal Rejection order dated - 

17,10.2003 passed by the Director, 

postal services,DibrUgQrh. 

 lrmexure no.5. 

order dated 22.11.02 passed by 

the Hon'ble e=x CAT,GuQhati Bench 

directing the Respondent to dispose 

the appeal with n 1 ( ne)month. 

 2\nnexure No.6. 

Medical Certificate dated 12.11.03 
showing the grounds of delayed uppeal. 

-. 1m exu r e IlL). 	7, 

/ hppointment letter dtd.20.3.79. 

Filed by- 

Advocate. 

VA 



3N THE CENTILIAL ?MIISTRZ*TVE TRB3UIqAL 
GUWAH1TI BENCH:GUWl'IATI 

11 the Central Administrative TrbunlGuwahati Bench 

GUWZ*IATI. 

Synopis of the,. )ppeal. 

original ?pliction No. 	/2004 

Sri Moheswor Blswas 	..lDp1iCant 

Versus 

The union'of India & Others .. ..Respondents. 

N arne of the 1pl Ic ant & Mdress- Shr I Moheswar B iswas, 

S/o.late Nagor Biswas, 

R/o. Form arp or ith  or ikh on a 

P.O. -Khor ikhan, p5-Lanka?  

DiStNQg0Oi],ASSam. 

	

Designation 	- 	 Extra ' JepartmentlLt BrpnCh 

post Master (EDI3pM). 

	

20,12.74 - 	The ZDplicant joined as peon/Mail 0/s Lumding - 

at Kh or ikhon a, 

3.1.79 	- 	The 1pllcont was upgraded as E.D.3.P.M.as 

Khorflthana E.D.3.D./C with Van 	sub post office. 

	

9.3.2000 - 	The 1Dplicant was pled under pat off duty. 

	

19.9.2000 - 	The applicant was served with a copy of MernorOndurt 
/Articles of charge. 

	

28,2.2001 - 	The applicant was dinissed vide order passed 

by the Super i nten dent of P0 st0 £ f Ice, N ag aon D ivn. 

10.7,2001 - ?peal petition filed by the applicant before 

the Director, POstal Services, 0/0 PMG, D ibrug orh. 

	

25.2.2002 - 	Representation submitted by the applicant to 

expedite the appeal petition dated 10, 7.2001. 

	

21.5.2002 - 	1peQl filed before the i-ion'ble CAT,Guwah3ti - 

Bench being no.0/A 157/2002 

22.12.2002 - Hon'ble C1T,GuwQhati Bench disposed of the 0/A 

157/2002 directing the DireCtOr ,postal Servi-

Ces Dibrugarh to dispose the appeal within 1(onel 

month. 

	

17,10. 2003 	- 	he learned Director, postal serv ices,Dibrugoth 

rejected the appeal on the ground of time 

passed appeal. 

• • . . 2. 
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The 1DpliC3nt preferred an appeal being 

No.0/A 157/02 before the n'bl e Central Mm in istrat lye 

Tribunal,Guwthati Bench which dipoed of the 0/A on 

22 • 12 • 2002 with a direct Ion that the Respondent shall 

dispose the pending appeal with 1 (one)months from the 

date of receipt of the order. 

The 1p eli ate author ity i. e • the girector , 

postal services ,Dibrugarh dispose of the appeal on 

17.10.2003 after long time on the ground of time based 

2peal petition. 

The applicant furnished the Medical Certificate 

showing the cause of delay of appeal. 

..S•• 

"P 
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flc THE ZERMOM CENTRk 10M JN ISTR /T WE TR I131t1N 1\L 

GUW1HATI BENCH: GUW10ZTI 

(M 1plication under Section 19 of the 

Central Mmlnistrative TrilunQl /t 198) 

or ig in al lpl ic at ion no. 	L.f / 2004 

shr I H aheswor B iswas 	.. 1pl Ic ant 

Versus 

ki 

The Union of idia & Others. • .Respondents. 

DETAS OF THE 1?pLIC1T 

N14E OF THE 1pLZT 

	

1D 1DDRESS. 	
- Shr I MaheswQr B iswas 

S/o.LZlte Nagar BiswQs, 

R/OF arm cirpur,KhQr ikhowa 

p.O..KharikhowQ,P. S. Lonka, 

District -Nagoon, Assam. 

DESNATION 

	

	 Extra Deportment Branch 

post Master (EDBPM) 

3 • p NT cUL1RS OF THE 

RESPONDENTS 	 i 

 

 

 

The Ufl ion of India through 

the Secretory, 

Ministry of Communication 

GoVt.Of India,NeW Deihi-ilOOC 

The Director of postal 
services(H.W.)1SS Circle, 
Guwth at I. 

The poet Master General 

D ibrugorh Req ion, B ibrugorh. 

The Super intendent of post 

Offices, Nagoon Division, 

Nogoon. 

• . .2. 
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P1RTICULMS OF ORDER IQAfl'TST 

WH]CH THE APLICATION IS M2'E : 

1. 	PQakist the Zpellate Order Memo I'o. . staff/2/25-5/O1/Rp 

dated 17.10.03 issued under the slnature of Sri flajinder 

K ashy ap, DP S. D Ibru g arh Reg ion,D ibrug cirh- 786001 rej ec t in g 

the appeal dated 10.7.01 against the pun ishment order 

dated 28.2.01 issued by disciplinary and received by the 

1pellant on 7.3.01 and the appeal is submitted after 

4 months from the date of rece ipt of pun ishment order. 

2 • JUR ISD iCT )N OF THE TR ]BUN I 

The lpl ic ant deci ares that the c au se of act ion 

has ar isen with in the ju r id Ic t ion of th Ic 	bi e Tr Ibun Ui. 

L2M1ATION 

The /Dpl ic ant declares that the appi Ic at ion Is 

filed before this Hon'bie Tribunal within the time 

prescribed under Section 21 of the 1dministrative Tribunal 1985, 

F1'CTS OF THE CASE : 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and a 

permanent resident of Formorpar,Kharikhana via - 

Lanka,P. S.-LankU, Dist-NagoOn ,Accam. The petitioner 

passed H.S,L.C.Exarnination In the year 1974, he 

joined In service as Mail 0/S Lumding on 20.12.74 

at KhQr ikhan a E. P. D. A t ill 7.1 • 79 and dur in g the 

period the applicant discharged his duties with 

utmost care, attention and sicerity The applicant 

was upgraded as E.P.'B..M as Khorikhana E.D.B.O. 

0/c with Lanka s.O.under Diphu H.O.slnce 03.01.79 

and he was serving honestly and sincerely for more 

...•• . 

- , 	•M4J-'-- %j-A-- 
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than 20 years The applicant was, paid very poor 

salary and this was his only earning source for 

maintaining the fami].y.With the income of the job 

as E.D.B.P.M., the applicant had to maintain 

the family. 

4.2 	That the applicant begs to state that he was 

continuing his duty at Kharikhana E.D.B.0., he was 

charged vide IspOs/Nc'gclon, Memo No.F6-02(C)/99-00 

dated 19-09-2000 to held an enquiry against the 

applicant under Rule 8ED1S(Conduct & Service) 

Rules 1964. Zri the Memo of Charges-there are three 

irticles of charges - 

irticle-1. 

Re]. ates to shortage in the D.0.0 ash 

Balance of Rs.7,062.00 on 22-07-99. 

lrticle -II. 

Relates to Non Credit of Rs.100.00 being 

the value and Commission of 13.0.M.Q.No.08 duted-

06 07-98 for Rs. 2000.00. 

irtiele III 

Relates to Non credit of Rs.1,200.00 in 

S.B.Deposit on 29-01-99. 

Total amount of Non credit as per Memo 

of charges was 10,352.00 only and the whdle amount 

was subsequently credited to the Govt.by me. 

Besides this , the applicant was further 

informed verbally that there was some non-credit in 

R/D a/Cs also amounting to Rs.10,250-00. But 

particulars of the B/D a/c against wh ich non 

credit occurred were not furnished. Out of 

.....e . 

p43D" 
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Rs.1O,250.O0 the applicant have already deposited 

Rs.3500,00-vide stay In post Office Receipt No.96 

dated 11.09,2000.0 Rule -8 inquiry-in preliminary 

hearing the apIDlicant pleaded guilty and admitted 

the charges brought against him in the Memo of 

charges and the appi icctnt explained the Circumstances 

In which the non credit of the anount ocured in 

the statement of defence and the written repre-

seritat 101. 

A Copy of the Memorandum v ide Memo 

no . F6-02(C)/99-00 dated 19 • 09-2000 

drawing disciplinary proceeding is 

annexed as 1nexure No.1. 

A Copy of the order dated 28.2.2001 

awarding pun ishrnent to the appi Ic ant is 

annexed a /nexure No.2. 

4.3 - That this appi IC ant be ing aggrieved by and dissa-

tisf led with the order dated 28-02-2001 (vlde 

Ann exure No.2) awarding pun ishment to the appi Ic ant 

preferred on appeal before the Director of Postal 

Services, Office of the Post Master General,Assam 

Region ,Dlbrugorh-786001. The learned Ippellate 

Reviewing thority has 	4/disposed of the 

appeal. 

A copy of the appeal Petition dtd.10-7-

2001 is annexed as Annexure_no_3.LwA'* 

4 . 4  - That the appi ic ant submits that serv ices join itj 

as EDBPM on 03-1-79 i,e.more than 20 years, he 

discharged his duties honestly and sincerely,There 

was no spot in his past service career.l3ut 

suddenly the son of the applicant fell ill and 

~ 



-5- 

gradually it become serius.He could not give his  

son proper treatment for want of money.The applicant 

tried his best to lend money from money-lender but 

- 	 he could not manage it.Then he wanted to keep 

mortgage of his land and dw-elllng house the only 

property he possessed to save the life of the 

ailing son whose condition bece bad to ors.Nut 

nobody wanted to keep mortgage of the applicant's 

land.As the applicant could not manage the money 

to render proper treatment to his son whose condi-

tion becaue worse, he was mentally disbursed. 

Finding no other alternative way to save the life 

of h is son, he was overcome by the c ircumstances and 

did the mistake and incurred the Govt.money for 

rendering immediate proper treatment to his son to 

save h is 1 ifs though it was already del ciyed. It was 

expected that somehow the appi Ic ant would man age 

the money and made good to the Govt. in a short 

time on the other hand, the appi Ic ant I s son could 

not recover and became blind. 

4.5 	That the ppl Ic ant submitS that somehow he made 

good the charged amount of Rs.10,352.00 and payed 

for sympathy and money to the authority to set aside 

the charged brought against him considering the 

c ircum stances under which it happened and to save 

his poor family from starving as this is the only 

job to maintain the family. 

5 . 

......• .. 

••/ 	J'j•. 
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5, GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISiONS : 

1, 	For that the learned appellate authority passed 

the impugned order dated 17.10.03 vide Mnexure 

no.3 rejecting the appeal dated 10.7.01 for the 

delay of 1 month in viol at ion of Rules of Pray i-

slons of law and hence the Impugned order is bad. 

In law and liable, to be set aside 

For that the learned Içpell ate /uthor ity has 

committed error of law and £ccts In condoning the 

delay of f ii Ing the appeal. 

For that the instant case is a case where offence 

committed is not deserving a major punishment as 

became the applicant has not committed as fraud and 

the Department has non sustained any loss.Whatever 

mistake is done by the appi Ic ant is not wilful 

intent manner. There is no mensrea in committing 

any offence under this position of fts, the 

lppell ate 1ithor ity ought not to have taken such 

view which is too harsh and causing immense loss 

and suffering to the appi Ic ant,Hence, the impugned 

order dated 28.10.2001 and 17.10.03 bad in law and 

1 iable to be set aside and quashed. 

iV. For that the humble appi ic ant in all his represen-

tation and during the enquiry admitted his mistake 

which was because of unavoId1e circumstances and 

made good the shortage with in a short spell of 

time and pr cyed for exoneration as f irst instance 

and the reviewing and !pell ate authority ought 

to have considered his prayer of excuse. 

S:-4- 
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V. 	For that the reviewing and ppe1l ate hithority 

failed to dispose of the appeals within the period 

of six months which is violation of provisions of 

law under Rule 29(1)of CC$(CC1)flu1es, 1965 read 

with Govt. of India instruct ion no.6 below the 

said Rules. The appeal was filed on 10.7.01 and the 

Impugned order was passed on 17.10,03. 

For that in the Memo of order it was observed as 

the charged ED Official has no other source of 

iicome , he has ,therefore , lost his main source 

of income and finding no other alternative means 

to manage money for his sons tretment, he did 

the mistake and spent the government money for his 

sons immediate treatment to save his life with the 

hope that subsequently he would somehow manage 

the money and make good the amount to the Govern-

ment.His son could not recover properly and 

became blind.The applicant has no other source 

of income except this of E.D.B.P.M. 

For that the lppellate authority has not disposed 

of the appeal with in 1 (one)month insp ite of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's direction vide order dated - 

22,11.2002 passed by the Hontble Division Bench, 

Central Administrative Tr lbtm al ,Guwahat I Bench, 

For that in any view of the matter, the 

impugned order dated 28.2.2001 and dated 17.10.03 

is not maintainable in law. 

. . . . 8. 

L'- 
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6., 	DETA]LS OF R4EDIES EXIIAtJSTED: 

The humble aopl IC at preferred on ippeQl 

being N0.01A 157/2002 before ths Hon'ble ContrQl 

Mmin istrdtive Tribunal, Guwahati and which was 

d ispo sed of with u direct ion that the Respondent, 

App el ate author ity will dispose the p end in g appeal 

In accordance with the 1 aw with sympathetic Con Si-

detcit ion of the case of the appi icnt as early as 

possible preferably within 1 (one)month from the 

date of receipt of the order 

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PELIDiNG WTI'H 

1Y COURT/TRJ3311)NAIJ. 

The applicant declares that he has not filed 

any application ,writ petition or suIt regarding 

the present matter In any court of law or Tribunal 

and no case is pending before any Court. 

8 1  REL lEE PRAYED FOR : 

Under the above facts and circumstances as 

stated above, the humble applicant most respectfully 

prays for following relief - 

I) That this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be 

pleased to set aside the impugned order dated 17. 10.03 

and 28.2.2001 and further be pleased to pass an 

- 

	

	 order or quashing the order of dismissal dated- 

28,2.2001 In the interest of Justice. 

ii) To pUss any other order or orders as deem 

f it and proper by the Hon ble Tribunal in the 

Interest of justice. 

..... 9. 

/:- (VlIJLi-QL4_ 	At?L' 
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J1'TER IM RELIEF PR1ED FOR : 

Mi the interim applicant prayed for 

stay of the operation of the impugned dismisal 

order dated 28. 2.01 vide Mnexure No.2 in the 

interest of justice 

Details of Postal order 

Postal Order No  

Date of issue 	- 

Issued from 	- 

payable to 	 - 

LIST OF PARTULZS ; 

As per dex 

, 

V ER IF AT 1011.... 

mc,z 1vtjL  



V E R I P I CAT 10 N 

I,Shri Maheswar Biswas, son of late Nagar 

13 iswas, resident of Parmcirpcir,P.O.Khar ikltana via 

Lonka, p5-Lonka ,DistNagaon, .hssam do hereby 

verify that the contents in paragraphs 1,2,3,4,5, 

6,7,8,9,10 and 11 are true to the best of my 

knowledge and paragraphs 5,8,10 are believed to be 

true as legal advice and I hove not suppressed 

any material facts. 

kid I sign th is Ver if ic at ion on th is the 

16th day of February 2004 at Guwcthati. 

signature of the ipllCot. 

place ;Guwahati 

Date - 

 ~~' a'bcl 



- 	 .- 	 - 

.. 

Government of India 	 - 

00 -0 

	

/ 	 Dated. 
- 	 I 

METORA?DUM 
- - - - - - 

to hold -afl 1eiquiry against Shr 
___under Rule 8 of Extra D'eprtrnental Agents (Con 

duc.& ServiceJ.Ruies.i964,  T}ie substancerQfthe imputations 
of hicorduct or nisbéhavioür in respect c whith the inquiry is 

-' projoed to be hl is: 	 :L entUt inthe e1cosed statement of mis-
conc.u6t or mLsbehavour in spot of each article of charge is 
enciosed (Annexure-II), A 1it of doöüñints bF  whith and list of 

* 

	

	withes by whom the articles of ohares are proposed to be sustal- 
ned ae also enclosed (Annexure III & IV) 

• 	 . 	 .- 
bhri _. 	.. 	 is directed o submit witnin 10 

• 	•da 	of the éit of tMmOrandurn a 'ritten statement of his 
de.f nce  and àlso.to statewhether hedesires to be heard in persons 

• 3. 	He isinforr.ied that n inquir/ 1il be ield in respect of 
those:articles of pharges as are not admitted He should, there-

• 	fore $p2cificàllyadmi or deny each articles of charges. 
• 	•1 	 • 	•- -*  
4. 	Shri 	 is furth3r informed that if he does 
not sbrnit hI __ 
	

eTtatement of defenL.e oi. 	before the date 
3pe1'ied in para 2 above or does not appear ri-fl person with the 
-proviions of Rule of EflAs(Cdriduct & Service) Rules 1964 or the 
orders/directions issued in puruance of the saidrule, the in-
quir!g authority may hold4he inquir--y againt himexparte. - 

Womb 

	

I 	 . 	 I 
Attentioriof Shri ' 	 is invited to R ules 

25 ofthe EDA (Conduct & Seiv1ceJRü1eF964 under which Govern-
ment servant  shll bi-'ing or attempt to brii.-.any political outside 
influence to bear i.mon any supeior authority to1 .furt-her mnte- 

• 

	

	rests in respect of matters pertaining to iis service under the Govt 
1fany represent.t:•dn is received on his behalf from ano:her pors'm 
in reop.ect of any r1atte 	i1:brith in -these proceed-ings, it will 
be 	es-urneci that Shri " 	 is iware of such a represei- 
tati-on so that it has5ñ made ahfTLnstanc. and action will 
-be taken against him for violation of Rule 25 of the EDA (Conduct 
& Sex'iice) Rues 19640 

H. 	• 

	Cndw)'i6. 	The'roceipt of this meniôr 	may be àbknowledged. 

-' 	I 	 .' 	• 	- 	' 	(/. 

- 	.: 	 •• 	
.. 

	

• 	 Nagao-n Dm, Nagaon-782 001 
• 	 • 	

- 	 ..,j. 	 • 	 ••• 	 - 	• 

. 	
,W., 	 • 

	

• 	To  
Shr 

CL A. 

1- * 

	

J - 	:. 	 --- - -- 	 - 	 -. 	 • 	 -- 

, 	 ,. 	 , .• 

I- - 

(C 

1' 



Ann:ro_- 	 4? 
- l. 

Statornont of articles of charge framed against Sri Mahear 
MM jit±S) 

Ari;icio - I 

That the said 'Tri hhoswar Biswas while iorkin as 
ED1314.4, Kharikhana EUI30 dulnçj the Porioci from 60 . 79  to 22799 
could not produce cash ai'ici starps amounting to s, 7Q2.0O (Rs0 
seven thousand fifty two ) only to the SDI of FOs Hojai Sub Dn. 
on 2207.99 for verification0 According to 3,0 Account /cho cash 

: 

	

	 and stamp/hlance of the 120 at the close of 22.07,99ias s. 
7350Q'-fls0 SeVen 'thousand three hundred sixty fiv'e ) only but 

- ..-- the DBPM could produce onl'y cash and stamps amounting to N o  
31300 (Rs. three hundred thirteen) only to the said SDI of ros 

'1 

	

	for hysical verification0 Thus, the said Sri Maheswar Biswas 
EDBPM Kharjkhana Er.00 in a/c with Lanka S.O violated the provi- 

• sions of Note below, Rule-il of Rules for Branch Offices and 
failed to maintain aoluto integrity and devotion to duty as 
required under provision of Rule- 17 of E3Fs (Conduct & Service) 
Rules, 19644,

. 

Article - I' 

The said Sri Maheswar !3iswas during the aforesaid 
period accepted a sum of Ps, 2100,00 (Rs0 two thousand one hun- 

• 

	

	drod) only from the remitter being the value and commission of 
Kharikhana 60 MO No.08 dated 06.07.98 for R.s, 2000/- only payable 

• 	to Sri AmarendraChowban P,O 	iroii Dist Deoria U 0 P) but 
this amount so accepted was not credited in the Branch Office 
Account on that day i4,e 06,07,98 or subsequently by the EUBPM 
Kharikhana EDBO'and threlevant.ND form was also not sent to 
the Accoint Office for further dIsposal, Thus Sri Biswas 
thereby vIolated the provisi9ns 	f Iule 124 of the Rules for 

fl 'BranchOfcesandajso faile6to maintain absolute integrity 
• 

	

	and devotion to duty as enjoined in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct' & 
Service) Rules, 1964' 

&l e 

The said Sri Maheswar I3iswas during the aforesaid 
period accepted a sum of Pis. 1200 	(Rs. one thousand two 
hundred) on)y on 290 0 99 as B deposit/Kharikhana 130 SB a/c 
i' 284571 Dn the ruame of Smt Sandhya Kharikap, made deposit 

• 

	

	'entries in the pass book but the amount so accepted from, the 
depositor was not 'credited in the Branch Office Account on the 

• 	day of deposit or any subsequent date and thereby  he  violated 
•the provision of Rules 132 (2) and 133(2) of the Rules for 
Branch Offices. By his above acts he also failed to maintain 
ab5clute integrity, and devotion to duty as enjoined in the 
Rule 17 of EDAs conduct & service Rules, 1964 

Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in 
support of the articles of charge framed against Sri Maheswar .  

wif K 	 ') 

0 	 •A3 Cia—I 

c' 
. / 	That SX'iA I.{yo, 	1 Of 1-10s Hojai Sub DflA Hojai visited 

' 
\~ ,'Kharikhana fl12C) on 22,07,99 accompanied by the 0/s Mails at 

, 	

") 	 / 100'hrs and veri.fied the cash and stamps of the, ID at the 
7 closing hours, According to BC Account prepared the cash and 

st amp balances of the 13 0 C as on 2207,99 ought to have'been 
7 	' rndor 	• as i 	

= 	 ' 

: 	 t' T 

	

Tot al 	R 0/QTO000 	/ 	 2 - 	 . C on 
-' .. •. 	 .• 	 . 	 • • 	 • 	 . 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 9•, 

• 	 .. 	 .' 	 . 	 , 	 . 



But on physical counting by the SU1 of lOs }iojai Sub Dn 
the following amount of cash and stamps was Only found available with 'the BPM. 

Cash 	= Pis, 26000 
P/stamp 	= 	430Q 
R/Stamp 	= 	1000 

313,,00 

The SDI of PO s, further found that RD final withdrawal 
voucher for Ps, 1741/- against RD A/C No 0  301430. stated to be 
paid to the depositor after despatch of the day' s account Was available with the 8PM 0  

The 8PM also did not Lredit the' amount of Ps, , 1056/ 
realised on delivery of 7 (seven) VP articles in 'the B0 Account 0  

A revised Daily Account of the 6.0 was got prepared by 
the [3PM taking into account all the above unaccounted items. The 
same is as under 

0/13 	 = Rs, 7964,00 V 
Amt realised from 	' 
Unpaid articles = 	86,00 

M 00 issue (VP 
• Aell = U 	1056.00 ' 

91O6.00/ 
Pd) withdrawal 	= 	174jOO 

C/B 	= 	736500 / 

Thus there was a ziet smx shortage of Pso 	 (Rs, 
736-313.0O ) which was c)arged as UCP in 600 Account on Khari- 
khana ID8O dated 22.0799 The amount found short was stated 
to be spent for his 'perona] ppose and Sri Biswas could not 
produce' the amount on the date. It is, therefore, imputed that 
SriJioheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana EDDO in a/c with Lanka 5,0 
by his above act violated the provisions of Note below Rule-11 
of the Rules for Branch C)i'fico:. it is further imputed that Sri" 
Moheswar I3iswas failed to riaintain absolute intoqrity and devo-
tion to duty and violated tho provl sion of Rule 17 of 1.DA 
(Conduct & Service) Rules. 194 

Art,cle - II 

that the said Sr:. Moheswar Blswas while functioning as 
EI)BP! Kharikhana ED60 for the period from 8179 to 227.99 
accepted a sum of rs.,_2OP,'- (Ils. two thousand one hundred) only 
from the remitter heino:)e value and coinmisjon of Kharikhana 
60 WC IJo 0  08 dated 06 0 07 0 98 for N. 2000/- (Rs0 two thousand)only 
payable toSri Arnarendra Chowhan P.O Ahirouij Dist Deoria (UP) 
and remitted by Sri Siva Eankcar Chowhan Viii Manduli P.O. Khari-
khana via Lanka duly granting propor receipt to the rei"iittor in 
form kS-87(a) in token of having received the amount, but this 
amount was nt credited in the [ranch Office Account on that day 
on 060798 or any suhsequ'nt datos by the EDBPM Kharikha EDBO 
and the relevant 10 form ws also not sent to the Account Office 
Lanka for re-issue of the iO .O accepted from the remitter at 
the time of issuing the moiey order 0  It is therefore, imputed 
that Sri Moheswar 6iswas U c?roby violated, the provision of 
Rule 124 of tho'Rules for iranch Offices and also failed to 
maintain absolute; intcgrty and devotion to duly as enjoined in 
Rule 17 of EDA (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964, 

Article - III 

That the said Sri taheswar l3iswas while functioning as 
EDBPM Kharikhana EDI3O during the period from 8I.79 to 227.99 
had, duly accptod a sum of s0 1200/ (Rs 0  one thousand two 
hundred) only from the depcsitor on 29,199 against Kharikhana 

Conttd onm.3 
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• 	DBO SB a/c no. 284571 in the name of Smt Sandhya Khariap 

made entry of the deposit -in the relative pass book under his 
initial and w±th the DO date stamp impression of. the respective 
date o-f deposit 0  But the said Sri Maheswar Biswas did not make 
entry of the deposit in Kharikhana Branch Office journal and 

• did not credit the said deposit in he Kharikhna Branch Office 
Account in the date of deposit or subequentiy. It is, therefore, 
imputed that the said Sri Maheswar }3iswas violated the provisions 

• 	of Rules 132 (f) and 133(2) of the Rules for Branch Offices. 
• 	 It is further imputed that by his above acts, he failed 

to-  maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as enjoned 
in the Rule 17 of EDS (Coiduct & Service) Rules, 1964 

Armexure_-_III 
- 

List of documents by which the articles of charge framed ag.'thst 
SriMaheswar Biswas EPBPM Kharikhana EDDO in a/c with Lanka 5,0. 

( Mn deJr 	duty) are ppo sed o_besu st pined 

• 	1, Khxxikkmz B4O 0  Account Book of Kharikhara DO for the concer-' 
ned period 0  

26 B.0 Journal of Kharikhana ID for the concerned period 0  
3 8.0. SB journal of Khárikhana DO for the concerned period. 
.4. M.O Receipt Bok of Kharikhana 130 for the concerned period. 

So Written statement of Sri Maheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikharia 
BO dated 22.7,99 

6. Kharikhana DO SB pass book of a/C No. 284571 in the name of 
$mt Sandhya Karikap. 

List of witnesses by whom the articles of .chare framed 
against Sr Maheswar Biswas EDBPM Kharikhana BO in a/c with 

Pro 

b Sri A. Hye,$DI of Its, Hojal Sub Dri. Hojai-782435 0  

( A.K. UIS.1AS ) 
Supdt, of Post Offjces-- 



DEPARThENT OF*IsTS : INDIA 
Y -fFICE OF THE SJPDT OOF POST OFFICENAGON DN.WFG1)N7820O1 p ..•• 	 .. 	 I 

iYIemo No. F6-02(C)/99-00 dated at Nagaon, the 28.02.2001 

10 	 Tead the following :- 

This office memo No. F6-02(C)/99-00 dated 
19.09,2000, 

The written statement of defence dated 30,09,00 
sunitted by Sri Maheswar Diswas, EDBPM Kharikhana 
EDi In a/C with Lanka S,O 

The Inquiry Report of t1e Inqui'-ing Auihority 
vide his letter no. A-1/IncJiry7Ru1e_e/3 dated 
06,12,00, 

The written renresentat.on dated 10,01,2001 
submitted by Sri aheswar Biswas E!)BPJ (under 
put off duty) in a/c with Lanka S.O. 

2 	Sri Maheswar i3iswas 	]Tharikhana 1.DL0 (under 
put off duty) in account with Lanka S.C. was proceeded under 
Rule-8 of EDAs (Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964 vido this 
office memo No, .F6-02(C)/99-00 dated 19,09.2000, The articles 
of charge, the statement of ir.putation of misconduct or mis-
behaviour in support of the articles of charge framed agaInst 
the said Sri Fiaheswar isws, the Ust of documents by which 
and the list of witnesses by whom the articles of Charge 
proposed to be sustained were annexed as Annexure 1,11,111 
Iv, 	 - 

3 	The articles of,ç charge frajed against Shri Mahesw.r 
Biswas are as under :- 

Article - I 

That the said Sri Maheswar Biswas while working as 
EIJBPM, Kharikhana MEO during the period from 8,1.79 to 
22,7,99 could not produce cash and stamps amounting to Rs, 
7052,00 (es. seven thousand fifty two) only to the S31 of Pos 
Hojai Sub Dn, on 22,07,99 for verification. According to B 4O 
Account the cash and stamp balance of the B.O atthe close 
of 22,07,99 was Rs. 7365,00 (cs, seven thousand three hundred 
sixty five) only but the BPM could produce only cash and 
stamps amounting to Rs. 313,00 (Iz, three hundred .thirtaon)only 
to the said SDI of R)s for physical verification. Thus, the 
said Sri .Maheswar Biswas JBPM Kharikhana 'EDBO in a/c with 
Lanka S0 violated the provisions of Note below }tule 11 of 
Rules for Branch Offices and failed to maintain absolute 
integrity and devotion to duty as required under provision 
of Rule-I? of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964, 

krtiJé - 21 
The said Sri Maheswar Biswas during the aforesaid 

period ccepted a sum of F 2100000 (es. two thousand one 
flundred) only from the remitter being the value and commis-
sion of Kharikhana DO 1, 10 lEo. 08 dated 06,07,98 for R. 2000/- 
only payable to Sri Amarendra Chowhan P.O Ahirouli Dist 
Deoria UGP) but this amount so accepted was not credited 
in the Branch Office Account on that day i,e, 06,07.98 or 
subsequently by the ED3PV. Kharikhana EDD and the relevant 
O form was also not sent to the Account C'ffice for further 
disposal, Thus, Sri Eiswas thereby violated the provisionc 
of Rul .124 of the Rules for ranch Offices and also filod 
to maibsolute,integrity and covotion to duty as onjoined 
in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964, 

. 	
Cont'd on,,,,,2 
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The said Sri Laheswar Bi-svas duringtho;rafore said 

period 'accepted a sum of F 1200/— (r. one thouscrnd two 
hundred) only on 29.1.99 as SB deposit against Kharikhana 

• 3.0 SB a/c No. 284571 on the name of Sint Sandhya Itharikap, 
made deposit entries in the pass book but the amount so 
accepted from the depositor was not credited in the Branch 
Office Account on the day of deposit or any subsequent date 
and thereby he violated the provision of Rules 132 (f) and 
133 (2)of the Rules for Branch Offices, By his above acts 
he also failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion 
to duty as enjoined in the Rule 17 of EflAs conduct & service 
Rules, 1964. 	 •, 	 . 	. 	 . 

Sri Maheswar Biswas was gtyen an opportwity to 
submit a written statement of his defencowithth 10 (ton) .  
days of receipt of the said che memo dated 19.092000, 
Sri Maheswar Bias submitted his written statement of 
defence dated .  .Z3Q.9,2000 which was received by this office 
on 04,10,20000 

Sri K.M.. Nath, 5DIP0 s Nag 	(1est) Sub Dn, Nagaon 
and Sri J,K.' Nath, C.I Dlvi ffice Nagaon were appointed as 

' 

	

	. Inquiry .uhority and Presenting .Officr reertively vide 
thisofflce'memo of. even no 0 ,dated;110.2000.. 

The IriquiryAuthority suInitted his Inquiry Report 
on 19.12,2000. 

1 The said Sri Maheswar Biswas was given a copy of the 
report to submit his representation, if ary, . vido this office 
letter of even no dated 20/22.12.2000 and he submitted his 
written representation dated jO,.0i.2001, which was received 
by this office on 15.01.2001. 	. 	 . 

80 	Qbsorvations and Findinq 

8.1 	The undersigned has gone through the Inquiry report 
and the charged official' s written stateentof defence 

dated 30.09.2000 and written representation dated 1001.2001 
very carefully. At preliminary hearing hold on 29.11.2000, 
the charged ED official admitted the charge framed against 
him. The Inquiry Authority in his findings held that on the 
basis of the admission of thecharge by th charged ED 
official, thecharge framed against'him stood proved. 

8.2 	In his written repre sent ation dated 1001,2001 
against the Inquiry Report, the chorged . official admitted 
the charge framed against him and represented the following :- 

He had been working as EDBPM Kharikhana w.e.f 
3.1.79 honestly and sincerely. The income derived from his 
job as EDBFIA is his only earning source for maintenance of 
his poor family, Finding no other alternative moanc to / 

• 	manage money for his son' s treatment, he did the mistake and 
spent the Govt money for his son' s immediate treatment to 
save his life with the hope that subsequently he would some 
how manage the money and make good the amount to the Govt. 
His son could not recer properly and became blind. 

In Rule-8 inquiry case (preliminary hearing), 
he confessed his guilt. 

He has no other source of income except income 
from the job of EDBPMO He requested for to consider his case 
sympathetically on this ground considering the circumstances 
in which he had to spend the Govt money0 	 ( 

0. 	 Cont'd on,,,.3 
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In the charge memo there are three articles of charge. 
he Article-I relates to shortage in the B.0 cash balance for 

7 s. 7052.00 on 22.7.99. The Article-Il relates to noncredit of 
7.. Es. 210000 being the value and commission of B4O M3 No. 08 

	

/ 	dated 06.07.98 for Es. 2000,00 and Article-Ill relates to non- 
/ 	credit of deposit of Es. 1200.00 on 29.1.99, whith was acceted 

/ 	fom the. depositor Scnt Sandlvja Kharikap to deposit in her a/c 
no. 284571. So, his misdeineanour was not for a particular day 
but on the different dates. After issue of this office charge - 	 memo dated 19,09.2000 0  non-credit of RD deposits amounting • , • : 	Es, 10,250/- during aforesaid period of his incumbency has come • 	 to notice and the deposiors javepreferred their claims for 
this non credited a 	Th iount 	o± areltkeiy more noncredits. J 

	

	So he continued and repated his rnisdoaeazour. His plea for 
spending the Goit money is'tQt acejtblb 0  
8.4 	As the charg eo, ED, officfZ 	no other source of 
income, he has, therefore 9  Lost hi cain, source of incorne and 
he should be adjudged as incurring a 4 dsqualificaton to 
continueas EDThere nust be absolute insistence on the 
adequate source of income oDEç a.nd,the allowances paid 
for hiswork as BP is nothingbut jüstsupplenontary to his 
income 0  The chrged 	offctal dtsqualifios himself to conti- 
nue as EDBPM 0  

r 
Considering the gxàvi+*/ a 	écorutitted and the 

past recordkof his service, the undersigned is loft with no 
other op€idno conclude that Sri aheswar Biswas is unlikely 

	

a 	to rectify himself and given an opportunity is likely to 
repeat such rnisdecneanour,The undersigned deems Sri Mahoswar 
l3iswas unfit to continue in servie. 

( ••" 	 C' t 	 OREEF( 	 r 

The undersigned, ShriA,K, ;',Uzwas,--,Supdte of A.  Post Offi cos, 
Nagaon Division,Nagaon andDiscp1inary Atthority hereby 
orders that' ShrjMahevar Biswas, .EDBPW, ltharikhana &BO, 
(under put off duty) is t Diidissed'•from service with ime- 
diate effect. 	 • 	 - 

I 	
4 

•• 	

' 

is 
• 	•• 	updt. of Post Offices 

Uaadn !3n. 1agaon-.782001 
Copy to 	• 

Regd "1Shri Maheswar Biswas, EDBPM Khirikhánà EDB.O, 
(under put off.duty) ria LankaS.O. for tnfoxiiation, 

2, The PostmasterDiphu H.O. for infrt & n/action. 
3-4, The Postmaster General (C&I)/(Staff), Assarn Region, 

Guwahati-78 1001, 
5-6, The Estt/Plg branch, Dir1 Office, Nagnon. 

•7. The Staff Branch Divl'Cfflce, agaon. 
8. The SDI(P), Hojai Sub Dfl, iiojai. 

• 	 9-10. O.C./Spre. 

N '  
• 	. 	'••, 	 ;Supdt r 	

tpost Offices 

t. 
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ThQ iJjrc tor, lPos tal $ervlces 
Office of the Postmaster (jeneraj. • 	

I 	 33Ijt 
)1flil U 

Through the 3uprintendent of Post Off Ices, 1.agaon Di.v1sio, ageon 782001. 
Dated 	i4agaon, the 10th July, 2001 0  

ur3 	4P:IL *4Ir&T TL OfJg O 1 )I5f1jSL VILfl! WJMO 
Q: 

I have the honour to prefer an appeal against the 
Order, vJa 	• r0_02(c)/99_00 dated 23/02/2001j5su0d 
by the .upexintenient of Post 

Offices, 1iagaon Division, Nagaon, 
for favour of your kin'J consjderion 6nd  fvotirable orders. .1 couirJ fbi prefer the appeal in prescrjhd t' ilfop as 1 fell iil an x ,ic-:)ipt or the 	ord?r. No'e; I ha v r4 since recovered 
from, il1n:;s and I pxfor the a'pp?aj against the abovc,  noted 

• 	 puhlshthent order end preyed for, conside±atjon for its accep 
tance 

Ihai SIx, 	•sa workln as 13,D, H,P.h at Kharlkhna 1L13J a/c iiti Lan:e
tinder DiAhu 1 1.0. 0t since 03/01/79, 

thon 20 yars. curing. thi. p9xiód, 2 wa3 working 
ini SiflC3IOly. flm! as my only earning source for 

Inaintaiflir 	ity poor famaily. •th tho incomr, c.f iy Job £13 2.0. ri 	, .t , 	wal t.,inziJ ay fanjl. 

chercod vide POs/flagaonneno No : 
00, d•it,d 19/09/2000 to hold an enquiry against me under Iul 8 

1 3 (onrjuç 	Jervicj ilül0s 1964 In ti Memo of Chrres - 
tL 	;tjLr1' or c1iirrs :.. 

ut iclat 

I 	 p U.) L. ;lm fl.i1in 	or 	. 
or 22/07/1. 

. •. .• _L•.•.s 

-• 	 • 	. 4• 	- 
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i-iXtlCl'? 1I_. 

llc - 	t, n 	crid1t if u. 2 , 100'00, boing the 

value and commi:5Sion of B.O.&3 Wo : 03,dat3d 06/07/93 for I. 

2,000'OO 

itrticle III. 

rites t -  14-)n-credit of 	1,200'OO in i.s 
lioposit on 29/01/99. 

Tota1 arrunt of non-credit A as per lv4emo of chargos 

was Rs. 10,352 0 00 only and the whole amaunt was subsequently 

cxedied to the Govt. by iae. 

fle3ids thi;, 1 was f urther 1nford'verbaUy 

that there' vvere soms n3n..credits in ft/i) a/cs also amounting to 

i. 10,250 1 00. But particulars of the RID a/cs agaInst which 
non-cr.dit; occured vI'?IC fbi. furnished. Out of z. 10,2000, 

I hv already deposited s. 30300900  vlde flojat Post Office Re.. 

ceipt NO : 9601 dtd 11/09/00. 1 

In rule-3 Inquiry in prelIntnary hearin i; / 

p1?.d?d guIlty ad:nittr?d the charges hxought against me IA 
tho memo of cIirjes and 1 explatned the circuwstances in which 

the norcrerJ1t5 of tn amount a thte statemnt of de.. 
ferico and tho irtttn rprosentation, 

iht iir, ;inc3 uy joining as 	 on 03/01/79 

i.e., nre than 20 y?ars, 1, discharged my duties honestly and 
sincorly. fhre was no spot in my servIce life. But suddenly 

my son foil ii! cmd gradually it became serious. I could not 

give hii •propr treatment for want of rnony. I triod my best 

to lrri mon-y from n?yLnhr but I  could not mnge it. Then 

I sant'd to ki p  i)rt'? 	y iuvl aM 411ing house, the 
niy pToVrLy I hove, 	save the life of my son whose condition 

.iors. fljL no1 body vantod to i:oop iaortq)qo of my 

10.1 	lI 	1.u' I • 	1. cuI' nO I 	UUlJu the , non' y Lu ronJor piopor 

C3 my ;on ;hi condition h&cam worse, 1 vias mentally 

- 	 (_ontri, .,.. 
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diturh'd. 1- inc1inr no other alternative way to save the life 

of my ¶0fl, I VJS OVt?COI 	by the c1rcurnstaflc'?5 zirid did the 

mistake and Incurred the Govt, money for rondering lmrn,dite 

proper Lroatcnont ta my son t save his life though it was al-

xe ad y d 1 a ye d. I  t ;.rai hoping that so me ho i ILmaniaged to go t the 

tttony and made giod to the Govt. i a short period of tlrE. 

Iut ai 	CiSOfl could not IeCoV?t properly and he bocattri blind. 

od th. chrgd aiount of Rs. 1O,32'OO 

and prdfor synmpzthy a n' mercy to the authority to exonerate 

the charges brought açainst me consIdering the circumstanc es  

under which it happened ani to save MY poor family frorn ;tar-

vin a; this is my only job to maintzin ACho fc4ily. 

in the O:D o order, i tias mentioned as  

CC:S tip' charged 	Jificial hms no other source of income, ho 

ha. thorafor 1ot his iiaiu ourC of incoi ani he should be 

adjudged as incurring a di;qualification to continue as  

There must be ab3olute inistflCe. On the adequate source of 

income of E,D 	and the aüov,ances paid fox his work as 

EDBP'i is nothing but just tjpplementary to his incoae. The c! 

rmrd D. J?ficial 'Jisqulifle5 hi l . 	to contiflu') as EL) BPi.' 

The joh or 1) 1P 	as y nvin 3oIrcC of income and it 

- 
aa f101 my upplOnv.fltrtrY incou'. 3 v'33 dIqeaiif.id to cintn 

as cy Main souxce of inco? ':os lost. If it ' 
 

diol fmnily :il1 di in starvinj. I hw actually n 
of 

$OurC of incore except the job of ED !P' 	ox Lhe check  

hurc:niLy, I., p 	'i for, o save muy poor family in staiv!n'. 

Lormsidriflc Lh fate o! uy stn who bcornc blind, 

• 	 it 	couo to noticC to the. authority thnt there hr 

(12YJSItS a,untifig i. 10,250 1 00. I W151  infpi-

med to credit th. mt verbally. No particulars of such non-

cxdt; :ere furnichOd. O:it of the aKovi anount, J hvi ;dre'J( 

• 	;i L'J 	. J, i00 '00. 	, 	)Iflt I hVO FI) job, 	lfl 

j___,_ 



( v 

: ( 4 ) : 

2-1 

hardship and I could not make good thebalance amount. The 

balance amount may be recovered frommy, allowances in instajrnent 
if I am given a chance Consjderjn e  my pecuniary COflditj05 

In the memo of order, it 	Suspected that if I 3 

	

- 	 ; 

	

¼ 	
W 	allowed to COfltjflu as EL) BP1L, 1, might repeat my 'Bisdemea.. 

But presumpj0 for future Occuran is not always to be 
ç 	

-t true 
This was my first guilty in my long service 

Iife It 
Z.

apo10 	
hp I 

neduder some uavojdable circutafles for 
Wh1Ct 1, hog to y i; pros to asure you that such thing will foyer haPpen . in futuro 

Therefore With Profound apologies I, beg fox  'mercyafld top 	yo 	 your 
to set aside t 	Puflishmont order 

:f  he 
 dismissal.  and save 

me and myPoor famfly in starving for ch ~ act of kidn5 I shallremain eveX gratofuj to you. 
•.'., -,. 

Yours 

) 	- Ex B.P. 	Khajkhana fl • O • , 
Via Lanka 

Cop ly  
f_) 	4 

TheDjrector Postal Services, 
2 Off1ceof the Postmaster General Assam Region, Dibrugarh 

- 766001, for favour of information and necessary actio •  

(  
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Department of Posts 
• O/o Postmaster General, Dibrugarh Region, 

Dibrugarh -786001. 

Memo No. Staff/2125-5I01IRP 	 . 	 Dated: 17.10.03. 

APPELLATE ORDER 

A Charge Sheetunder Rule 8 of EDA(Conduct and Service) Rules 1964 was issued to 
Shri Maheshwar Biswas, former ED BPM, Kharikhanna EDBO under Lanka SO in 
Nagaon division: (hereinafter referred as appellant) vide disciplinary authority memo No. 
F6-020199-00 dated 19.9.00. The statement of Article of Charges In Annoxuro-1, 

Statement of Imputation of misconduct and misbehavior on each orlicie of charge In 
Annexure-U, List of documents In by which the article of charge and the list of witness 
by whom the articles of charge was proposed to be sustained was furnished to the 
appellant 

I 	 t 

2 	The appellantwas gIven 10 days time from the date of receipt of memorandum to 
submit his written statement of defense ii any and also state whether he desires to be 
heard in person He was also informed that an Inquiry will be held only in respect of 
those articles of charge as are not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically admit or 
deny the article of charge. The appellant submitted his defense statement on 11.10.00. 

The disciplinary authority appointed Inquiry Officer to inquire into the charges 
framed against the appellant. The InquIry Officer submlttod his report on 10.12.00. A 
copy of LOs report was given to the appellant on 20-22.12.00 and he submitted his 

riUnn ropronnntntlon dnlocl 10.1.01 which wan received by the dinc, nuihorily on 
15.1.01. 	 S 	 • 

The disciplinary authority after gone through the Inquiry Report and other records 
issued punishment of dismissal from service vide memo no. F6-02(c)!99-00 dated 
28 2 2001 The punishment order was received by the appellant on 7.101 01 as per the 
checklist furnished by the disciplinary authority.  

5 	The present appeal dated 10701 is against the punishment order dated 28 201 
Issued by dlsàlpllnary authority and received by the appellant on 7.101. This appeal Is 
ntihniillnd Fiflnr 4 ninnthn from tim dnln of receipt nf puninhmnni outer,, 1 linve r.nrnFufly 

gone through the offIcial's representation submItted through this apØeal. There has not 
been any convincing reason given by the appellant for dela 
The appellant though stated that he was sick but has ailed to produce any evidence 
along with his appeal to prove that he was reaUy so  sick that he could not submit his 
appeal within stipulated time of three months as per Rule ii of EDA Conduct and 
Service Rules, 1964 which is considered reasonable time for sub rn jssion of appeal by 
EDAs. I do not feel any reason or cause to interfere with the decision of disciplinary 
authority. Therefore, I issue following order in this case; 

- 
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ORDER 

1, Rajinder Kashyap, DPS, Dibrugarh Region, Dibwgarti-786001in exercise of power 
conferred in EpA Conduct and Service Rules 1964 hereby "REJECT" thIs time barred 
appeal case with the hope that this will meet end of Justice. 

(Rajindor Kashyap) 
DPS, Dihrisnih Rnion, 

:DIbrugarIi..70000 1, 
Copy to:- 

Shri Maieshwar Biswas, Ex-BPM, Kharikhana EDBOIn account with Lanka SO, 
Nagaon Division, Nagaon 

2-3 Shr: H Ahmed, SPO, Nagaon Division, Nagaon A copy of the appellate order 
shall be delivered to the appellant under clear receipt and a copy of receipt 
should be sent to AD(Staff), OIo PMG, Dibrugarh Region, Dibrugarh within a 
week positively.  

4-5' Office Copy / SpRrn. 
U. 	lA to UI'S, tiibiuyaiii. 	 S 

• 	 -• 	 - 	 - 

- 	 - 	 5 

n 

/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.157 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 22nd day of November 2002 

The Honble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The FJon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

Shri Maheswar Biswas,' 
Resident of Farmarpar, Kharikhowa, 
P.O.- Kharikhana, P.S.- Lanka, 
District- Nagaon, Assam. 	 .... .Applicant 
By Advocate Mr B.D. Singh. 

- versus - 

I. The Union of India, through the 
Secretary, 
Ministry of Communication, 
Government of India, 
New Delhi. 
The Director of Postal Services, 
(H.W.), Assam Circle, 
Guwahat i. 
The Superintendent of Post.,Offices, 
Nagaon Division, 
Nagaon. 	 . H, 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
Respondents 

T 

'—CHOWDHURY. J. (V.C.) 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

The pplicant first joined in service as Mi1O/S 

Luinding ' on 20.12.1974 at Kharikhana E.P.D.A. till 

7.1.1979. He was upgraded as E.P.B..P.M. at Kharikhana 

E.D.B.O. Thereafter, while he was serving as such., a 

discip1inary enquiry was conductedfor the alleged 

misconduct , committed by him. A departmental enquiry was 

held and on conclusion of the departmental enquiry the 



:$ 

applicant was found guilty and accordin9lY he was 

dismissed from service vide order dated 28.2.2001. The 

applicant' had preferred an appeal against the penalty 

imposed asfar back as 10.7.2001. Since the appeal was not 

disposed of in time, the applicant finally moved this O.A. 

assailing the legitimacy of the action of the respondents. 

The respondents submitted their written statement 

and in the written statement they have stated that till 

the filing of the written statement on 29.7.2002 the 

appeal submitted by the applicant was not disposed of 

None appears for the applicant. We have, however, 

heard Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. 
a ppearing on the 

behalf of the respondents. 	we uu  

justification for not disposing of the appeal. Since the 

appeal has not been disposed of as yet we direct the
16 

re3pondeflts to dispose of the same in accordance with the 

law with sympathetic consideration of the case of the 

, 

	

	
applicant as early as possib1e preferably within 1 (one) 

month from the date of receipt of the order. 

ion is accordingly disposed of. No The applicat  

order as to costs. 	 - 

Sd/VICE ChAIErnAN 

$d/ PEti8R (*c) 

rtiflied to lie truc Cope 

Sediln Officer (.T) 
C.4.T GUWAIJ47J r?/vcjq 

Guwalthfj.78 QQ5 
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